



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
<b>APPETIZERS</b>											
BBQ Pork Nachos (where available)		•			Y		Y				
Boneless Honey Barbeque Wings (where available)		•								Y	Y
◦ Ranch Dressing					Y	Y	Y				
Cheese Fries, Regular		•					Y				
Cheese Fries, Small		•					Y				
◦ Spicy Ranch Dressing					Y	Y	Y				
Chipotle Chicken Nachos		•			Y	Y	Y				Y
Fried Pickles		•				Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Spicy Ranch Dressing					Y	Y	Y				
Fried Green Beans (where available)		•			Y		Y			Y	Y
◦ Spicy Ranch Dressing					Y	Y	Y				
J.T.'s Cheddar Bites (where available)		•			Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Marinara Sauce											
J.T.'s Chips & Dip (where available)		•									
◦ Chipotle Ranch Dressing					Y	Y	Y				Y
J.T.'s Onion Blossom		•				Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Colton's Signature Sauce						Y	Y				
Onion Tangles, Regular		•				Y	Y			Y	Y
Onion Tangles, Small		•				Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Colton's Signature Sauce						Y	Y				
Queso Dip		•					Y				



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
Salmon Dip (where available)					Y		Y	Y		Y	Y
Santa Fe Egg Rolls (where available)		•			Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Spicy Ranch Dressing					Y	Y	Y				
Sausage & Cheese Platter (where available)		•			Y		Y				
◦ Ranch Dressing					Y	Y	Y				
Spinach Artichoke Dip (where available)		•				Y	Y				
Texas-Sized Cheese Sticks (where available)		•					Y			Y	Y
◦ Marinara Sauce											
Trail Potatoes							Y				
◦ Ranch Dressing					Y	Y	Y				
Wild West Wings - hot (where available)		•			Y						
◦ Bleu Cheese						Y	Y				
<b>FAVORITES</b>											
Chicken Fried Chicken		•				Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ White Pepper Gravy							Y			Y	Y
Coltons Loaded Chicken	•				Y		Y			Y	Y
◦ Honey Dijon						Y					
Country Fried Steak		•			Y					Y	Y
◦ Mushroom Gravy					Y					Y	Y
◦ White Pepper Gravy							Y			Y	Y
Grilled Pork Chop, 1 chop (8 oz.)	•					Y	Y			Y	M



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
Grilled Pork Chop, 2 chops (16 oz.)	•					Y	Y			Y	M
◦ Raspberry Chipotle Sauce											
Fried Pork Chops (where available)		•				Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ White Pepper Gravy							Y			Y	Y
Hawaiian Chicken	•				Y		Y			Y	Y
Homestyle Chicken Tenders		•			Y		Y			Y	Y
◦ Honey Dijon						Y					
Mesquite Grilled Chicken	•				Y		Y				
Santa Fe Chicken (where available)	•					Y	Y				
◦ French Dressing						Y					
Southwest Chipotle Tips	•				Y	Y	Y		Y		Y
<b>STEAK DINNERS</b>											
Chopped Sirloin	•	•			Y	Y	Y			Y	M
Del Rio Ribeye 12 oz.	•				Y	Y	Y			Y	M
Filet Mignon 8 oz.	•				Y		Y				
Hawaiian Ribeye 12 oz.	•				Y					Y	Y
New York Strip 14 oz.	•				Y		Y				
Prime Rib 8 oz. (where available)	•				Y		Y				Y
Prime Rib 12 oz. (where available)	•				Y		Y				Y
Prime Rib 16 oz. (where available)	•				Y		Y				Y
◦ Au Jus					Y		Y				Y
◦ Horseradish							Y	Y			



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method Y Menu item contains this specific allergen M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten											
Ribeye, 10 oz. (where available)	•				Y		Y				
Ribeye, 12 oz.	•				Y		Y				
Ribeye 16 oz.	•				Y		Y				
Sirloin 6 oz.	•				Y		Y				
Sirloin 9 oz.	•				Y		Y				
Sirloin 12 oz.	•				Y		Y				
Sirloin Tips	•				Y		Y				
Smoked Sirloin 9 oz. (where available)	•				Y		Y				Y
◦ Au Jus					Y		Y				Y
◦ Horseradish						Y	Y				
T-Bone 18 oz.	•				Y		Y				
<b>STEAK DINNER ADD-ONS &amp; TOPPINGS</b>											
Black & Bleu any Steak							Y				
Blacken any Steak											
Del Rio Shrimp (where available)	•				Y	Y	Y		Y	Y	Y
Del Rio Topping		•			Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
Feta and Bacon Steak Topping (where available)							Y				
Fried Shrimp		•					Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
◦ Cocktail Sauce											
Grilled Shrimp	•				Y		Y		Y		
◦ Melted Butter					Y		Y				
Mushroom & Onion Steak Topping	•				Y		Y				

### ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li><b>Y</b> Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li><b>M</b> Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>	<b>Grilled</b>	<b>Fried</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>TREE NUTS</b>	<b>SOY</b>	<b>EGG</b>	<b>DAIRY</b>	<b>FISH</b>	<b>SHELLFISH</b>	<b>WHEAT</b>	<b>GLUTEN*</b> contains gluten ingredients
<b>RIBS &amp; COMBOS</b>											
Catfish & Fried Shrimp (where available)						Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
◦ Tartar Sauce						Y					
◦ Cocktail Sauce											
Catfish & Grilled Shrimp (where available)					Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
◦ Tartar Sauce						Y					
◦ Melted Butter					Y		Y				
Chicken & Catfish (where available)	•	•			Y		Y	Y		Y	Y
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
◦ Tartar Sauce						Y					
Ribeye & Fried Shrimp (where available)	•	•			Y	Y	Y		Y	Y	Y
◦ Cocktail Sauce											
Ribeye & Grilled Shrimp (where available)	•				Y		Y		Y		
◦ Melted Butter					Y		Y				
Ribs & Catfish	•	•						Y		Y	Y
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
◦ Tartar Sauce						Y					
◦ Barbecue Sauce											



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
Ribs & Chicken (where available)	•				Y		Y				
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
◦ Barbecue Sauce											
Ribs & Homestyle Chicken Tenders (where available)					Y		Y			Y	Y
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
◦ Barbecue Sauce											
◦ Honey Dijon						Y					
Sirloin & Chicken (where available)	•				Y		Y				
Sirloin & Fried Shrimp	•	•			Y	Y	Y		Y	Y	Y
◦ Cocktail Sauce											
Sirloin & Grilled Shrimp	•				Y		Y		Y		
◦ Melted Butter					Y		Y				
Sirloin & Ribs	•				Y		Y				
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
◦ Barbecue Sauce											
St Louis Style Ribs, Full Order	•										
St Louis Style Ribs, Half Order	•										
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
◦ Barbecue Sauce											



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES							OTHER	
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
<b>FISH &amp; SEAFOOD</b>											
Blackened Salmon	•				Y		Y	Y			
◦ Raspberry Chipotle											
Blackened Tilapia (where available)	•				Y		Y	Y			M
Bourbon Bacon Salmon (where available)					Y			Y			
Del Rio Shrimp (where available)					Y	Y	Y		Y	Y	Y
Fried Catfish		•						Y		Y	Y
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
◦ Tartar Sauce						Y					
Fried Shrimp		•				Y	Y		Y	Y	Y
◦ Cocktail Sauce											
Grilled Shrimp	•				Y		Y		Y		
◦ Melted Butter					Y		Y				
Mesquite Grilled Salmon	•							Y			
◦ Raspberry Chipotle Sauce											
Pan Seared Tilapia (where available)	•				Y		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Shrimp Trio (where available)	•	•			Y	Y	Y		Y	Y	Y



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
<b>SALADS &amp; PASTA</b>											
BLT Wedge Salad (where available)							Y				
◦ Ranch Dressing					Y	Y	Y				
Caesar Salad, Dressing included						Y	Y	Y		Y	M
◦ Grilled Chicken	•										
◦ Grilled Shrimp	•				Y		Y		Y		
Chicken Pasta Alfredo, Lunch (where available)					Y		Y			Y	Y
Fried Chicken Salad		•			Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
Grilled Shrimp Salad (where available)	•				Y	Y	Y		Y	Y	Y
Grilled Sirloin Salad	•				Y	Y	Y			Y	M
Hawaiian Chicken Salad (where available)	•				Y					Y	Y
Mesquite Grilled Chicken Salad	•					Y	Y			Y	M
Pasta Alfredo (where applicable)					Y		Y			Y	Y
◦ Grilled Chicken	•										
◦ Fried Chicken						Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Grilled Shrimp	•				Y		Y		Y		
◦ Grilled Chicken & Shrimp	•				Y		Y		Y		
Salmon Salad (where available)	•	•		Y				Y			
Southwest Chicken Salad (where available)	•	•									
Southwest Pasta (where available)					Y		Y			Y	Y
◦ Grilled Chicken	•										
◦ Grilled Shrimp	•				Y		Y		Y		





**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method											
Y Menu item contains this specific allergen											
M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten											
Soup, Loaded Baked Potato, Bowl					Y		Y				
Soup, Tortilla, Bowl (where available)					Y					Y	Y
Strawberry Pecan Salad (where available)				Y	Y		Y				
+ Hawaiian Chicken	•				Y					Y	Y
Texas House Salad (where available)						Y	Y			Y	M
Yeast Roll (1 roll)					Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Whipped Butter					Y		Y				
<b>DRESSINGS</b>											
Balsamic Vinaigrette											
Bleu Cheese						Y	Y				
Caesar						Y	Y	Y			
Fat Free Ranch							Y				
Fat Free Raspberry Vinaigrette											
French						Y					
Honey Dijon						Y					
House						Y	Y				
Italian											
J.T.'s Oriental					Y					Y	Y
Oil & Vinegar											
Ranch					Y	Y	Y				
Spicy Ranch					Y	Y	Y				
Thousand Island					Y	Y				Y	Y



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
<b>BURGERS &amp; SANDWICHES</b>											
Bacon Cheeseburger	•				Y		Y			Y	M
Deluxe Grilled Chicken Sandwich	•				Y		Y			Y	M
◦ Honey Dijon						Y					
J.T.'s Charbroiled Lonesome Burger	•				Y		Y			Y	M
◦ Cheddar Cheese							Y				
◦ Pepper Jack Cheese							Y				
◦ Swiss Cheese							Y				
Mesquite Grilled Chicken Sandwich	•				Y		Y			Y	M
Montana Burger	•				Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
+ Pepper Jack Cheese for Cheddar							Y				
+ Swiss Cheese for Cheddar							Y				
Philly Steak Sandwich	•				Y		Y			Y	Y
Pulled Pork Sandwich (where available)					Y		Y			Y	M
◦ Coleslaw						Y					
Smoked Turkey Club	•				Y		Y			Y	M
◦ Raspberry Chipotle Sauce											
Swiss Mushroom Burger	•				Y		Y			Y	Y



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
<b>J.T.'s PICK 2 LUNCH MENU (where available)</b>											
1/2 Deluxe Grilled Chicken Sandwich					Y		Y			Y	M
◦ Honey Dijon						Y					
1/2 Philly Steak Sandwich					Y		Y			Y	Y
1/2 Smoked Turkey Club					Y		Y			Y	M
◦ Raspberry Chipotle Sauce											
Fried Chicken Salad, Small					Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
Grilled Shrimp Salad, Small					Y		Y		Y	Y	Y
Mesquite Grilled Chicken Salad, Small							Y			Y	M
Soup & Caesar Salad Combo, Salad only						Y	Y	Y		Y	Y
Soup & House Salad Combo, Salad only							Y			Y	Y
◦ Soup, Loaded Baked Potato, Bowl					Y		Y				
◦ Soup, Tortilla, Bowl					Y					Y	
Yeast Roll (1 roll)					Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Whipped Butter					Y		Y				
<b>LUNCH MENU SMALL SALADS (where available)</b>											
Fried Chicken Salad, Small					Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
Grilled Shrimp Salad, Small					Y		Y		Y	Y	Y
Mesquite Grilled Chicken Salad, Small						Y	Y			Y	M
Southwest Chicken Salad, Small											
Strawberry Pecan Salad, Small				Y	Y		Y				
Strawberry Pecan Salad with Chicken, Small				Y	Y		Y			Y	Y

**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li><b>Y</b> Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li><b>M</b> Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
<b>DRESSINGS</b>											
Balsamic Vinaigrette											
Bleu Cheese						Y	Y				
Caesar						Y	Y	Y			
Fat Free Ranch							Y				
Fat Free Raspberry Vinaigrette											
French						Y					
Honey Dijon						Y					
House						Y	Y				
Italian											
J.T.'s Oriental					Y					Y	Y
Oil & Vinegar											
Ranch					Y	Y	Y				
Spicy Ranch					Y	Y	Y				
Thousand Island					Y	Y				Y	



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
<b>BEVERAGES</b>											
Coffee											
Coke (12 oz.)											
Decaf Coffee											
Diet Coke (12 oz.)											
Hi-C Fruit Punch (12 oz.)											
Iron Horse Root Beer											
Mello Yello (12 oz.)											
Minute Maid Lemonade (12 oz.)											
Mr. Pibb (12 oz.)											
Sprite (12 oz.)											
Sweet Tea (12 oz.)											
◦ Peach Syrup											
◦ Raspberry Syrup											
Unsweet Tea (12 oz.)											
◦ Peach Syrup											
◦ Raspberry Syrup											



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
<b>SIDE ITEMS</b>											
4 Cheese Mac and Cheese (where available)							Y			Y	Y
Baked Potato, Plain											M
◦ Whipped Butter					Y		Y				
◦ Sour Cream							Y				
◦ Bacon Bits											
◦ Chives											
◦ Shredded Cheese							Y				
Baked Sweet Potato, Plain											M
◦ Whipped Butter					Y		Y				
◦ Cinnamon & Sugar											
Caesar Salad						Y	Y	Y		Y	M
French Fries											
◦ Bacon & Cheese							Y				
Fried Okra (where available)							Y			Y	Y
Green Beans (where available)											
Grilled Asparagus (where available)											
Grilled Corn on the Cob (where available)					Y		Y				
House Salad							Y			Y	M
Mashed Garlic Parmesan Cauliflower (where available)							Y				
Sautéed Mushrooms					Y		Y			Y	Y



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES							OTHER	
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
Smashed Potatoes, Plain					Y		Y				
◦ Whipped Butter					Y		Y				
◦ Sour Cream							Y				
◦ Bacon Bits											
◦ Chives											
◦ Shredded Cheese							Y				
◦ White Pepper Gravy							Y			Y	Y
◦ Mushroom Gravy					Y					Y	Y
Strawberry Pecan Salad (where available)				Y	Y		Y				
Steamed Veggies					Y		Y				M
◦ Bacon & Cheese							Y				
Sweet Potato Fries											
◦ Mallo Sauce							Y				
<b>DESSERTS</b>											
Bread Pudding				Y	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Vanilla Ice Cream							Y				
Butter Pecan Pie (where available)				Y	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
Iron Horse Root Beer Float (where available)							Y				
Key Lime Pie (where available)				Y			Y	Y		Y	Y

### ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES							OTHER	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
NY Style Cheesecake					Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Caramel Sauce							Y				
◦ Chocolate Sauce											
◦ Praline Sauce				Y	Y		Y				
◦ Raspberry Sauce											
Praline Pecan Sundae (where available)				Y	Y		Y				
Skillet Cookie (where available)					Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
Ultimate Chocolate Sin-Sation				Y	Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
<b>SAUCES and EXTRAS</b>											
Au Jus					Y		Y				Y
Barbecue Sauce											
Cocktail Sauce											
Gold BBQ Sauce					Y					Y	Y
Honey											
Horseradish Sauce						Y	Y				
Ketchup											
Marshmallo Sauce						Y					
Mayonnaise Packet						Y					
Melted Butter					Y		Y				
Mushroom Gravy (4 oz.)					Y					Y	Y
Mustard											
Pineapple Salsa											
Raspberry Chipotle Sauce											



### ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
Salsa											
Sour Cream							Y				
Tartar Sauce						Y					
Whipped Butter					Y		Y				
White Pepper Gravy (4 oz.)							Y			Y	Y
Yeast Roll					Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
◦ Whipped Butter					Y		Y				
<b>KIDS MEALS</b>											
4 Cheese Mac and Cheese (where available)							Y			Y	Y
Bite Size Sirloin Tips	•										
Grilled Cheese	•				Y		Y			Y	Y
Homestyle Chicken Tenders		•			Y		Y			Y	Y
◦ Honey Dijon						Y					
Lonesome Burger	•				Y		Y			Y	M
Mesquite Grilled Chicken	•										
Mini Corn Dogs		•			Y	Y	Y			Y	Y
<b>KIDS SIDES</b>											
Apple Sauce											
Fries		•									
◦ Bacon & Cheese							Y				
Green Beans (where available)											
Mandarin Oranges											



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES							OTHER	
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li>Y Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li>M Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
Smashed Potatoes, Plain					Y		Y				
◦ Whipped Butter					Y		Y				
◦ Sour Cream							Y				
◦ Bacon Bits											
◦ Chives											
◦ Shredded Cheese							Y				
◦ White Pepper Gravy							Y			Y	Y
◦ Mushroom Gravy					Y					Y	Y
<b>KIDS DESSERTS</b>											
Ice Cream Sundae							Y				
<b>KIDS BEVERAGES</b>											
Apple Juice											
Coke (8 oz.)											
Diet Coke (8 oz.)											
Sprite (8 oz.)											
Mello Yello (8 oz.) (where available)											
Mr. Pibb (8 oz.)											
Hi-C Fruit Punch (8 oz.)											
Minute Maid Lemonade (8 oz.)											
Milk							Y				

### ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES								OTHER
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li><b>Y</b> Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li><b>M</b> Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
<b>BEER: vary by location</b>											
Bud Light Small	130	0									Y
Bud Light Large	180	0									Y
Budweiser Small	170	0									Y
Budweiser Large	240	0									Y
Miller Lite Small	110	0									Y
Miller Lite Large	160	0									Y
<b>COCKTAILS: vary by location</b>											
Bloody Mary	180	10									
Bahama Mama	320	0		Y			Y				
Cosmopolitan	230	0									
Cowgirl Roadie	190	0									
Desert Mist	280	0		Y							
J.T.'s Apple Tini	210	0									
J.T.'s Cool Aide	270	0									
J.T.'s Dirty Ketel	230	0									
Jack & Coke	120	0									
Kahlua and Coffee	200	30			Y						
Kicker Tea	270	0									
Long Island Iced Tea	270	0									
Mai Tai with Apricot Brandy	320	0									
Mai Tai with Peach Schnapps	300	0									



**ALLERGEN GUIDE Updated February 2019**

The information below details which of the most common allergens are present in each menu item. Note this does not include which items may have been made in a facility with the allergen. Because items cooked in our fryer or on our grill may come in contact with all allergens, we have identified those for you. Unless noted, information excludes accompaniments, dressings and dipping sauces, which are shown separately.

KEY TO THIS GUIDE	PREPARATION		COMMON ALLERGIES							OTHER	
	Grilled	Fried	Peanuts	TREE NUTS	SOY	EGG	DAIRY	FISH	SHELLFISH	WHEAT	GLUTEN* contains gluten ingredients
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Menu item presents a risk of cross-contact of all allergens due to cooking method</li> <li><b>Y</b> Menu item contains this specific allergen</li> <li><b>M</b> Ask for our Gluten Sensitive Guide; this item can be modified to remove gluten</li> </ul>											
Mudslide Frozen	680	240			Y		Y				
Nutty Irish Coffee	270	80			Y		Y				
Pina Colada	290	0		Y			Y				
Strawberry Daiquiri	310	30			Y		Y				
Sunrise Cooler	250	0									
Wild West Fling	260	0									
<b>MARGARITAS: vary by location</b>											
Classic Margarita	340	0									
Mango Margarita	270	0									
Margarita on the Rocks	340	0									
Margarita Frozen	340	0									
Strawberry Margarita	260	0									
Tombstone Rita on the Rocks	300	0									
Tombstone Rita Frozen	270	0									
Top Shelf Margarita on the Rocks	340	0									
Top Shelf Margarita Frozen	270	0									
<b>WINE: vary by location</b>											
Red Wine	100	0									
White Wine	100	0									